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Source: HBAI data

1.2 million 

individuals with 

income above

£1,500 per week

Mean, £487

Median, £393
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avg. growth

0.9% per year 

avg. growth
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Total

Payments

Other

Savings

Self-emp

Benefits

Earnings

2001/02 to 2007/08 1996/97 to 2001/02

Source: HBAI data

66%

18%

10%

11%

3%

-7%

% of total 

income
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Number of pensioners 

living in poverty now:

2.0 million (AHC)

2.5 million (BHC)
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